Md. Shafiqul Bari  
Professor 
Department of Agroforestry and Environment 
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, 
Dinajpur -5200  
Mobile: 01713163399 
Email:barimdshafiqul@gmail.com 

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 

4.1 Total: Tk=24,16,410/- (Taka twenty four lac sixteen thousand four hundred ten only) 

4.2 Revised (if any): Tk= 21,52,953/- (Twenty one lac fifty two thousand nine hundred fifty three only) 

5. Duration of the sub-project: 

Start date (based on LoA signed): 07 May 2017  

5.1 End date: 30 September 2018  

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  

There were many small chunks of natural forests in the northern part of Bangladesh.